A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LTD. CIN NO. L74999HR2002PLC034805



## REF. No .:- A2ZINFRA/SE/2021-22/058

## **BY E-FILING**

March 10, 2022

To,

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Rotuda Building, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Fax-022-22722039

BSE Code-533292

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 Fax- 022-26598237/38

NSE Code-A2ZINFRA

Subject: Disclosure of events and information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We, M/s. A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LTD. (hereinafter referred as "Company") wish to inform you that A2Z INFRASERVICES LTD ("a material subsidiary of the Company") (hereinafter referred as "A2Z-Infraservices") has been awarded a contract by North Delhi Municipal Corporation (NDMC), for providing Facility Management Services (FMS) for Dr. S.P.M. Civic Centre at JLN Marg for the period of three years (2021-24) vide Letter of Intent (LOI) No. D/PM(Elect.)/CC/2021-22/583 dated 08.03.2022 received by us on 09.03.2022. The aggregate amount for the said contract is **Rs. 90,91,88,451/-** (Rupees Ninety Crores Ninety One Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fifty One Only).

This is for your information & records purpose.

Yours truly,

For A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.

(Atul Kumar Agarwal) Company Secretary FCS-6453 Add: - Plot No. B-38, Institutional area, Sector-32, Gurugram-Haryana

